
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2000
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
SELECTION OF MINORITY CONCENTRATION DISTRICTS
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any representation from the Government of Kerala to include minority dominated districts from Kerala which was excluded earlier;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No proposal has been received from the Government of Kerala to include more minority concentration districts in Kerala under Multi-sectoral Development Programme.

(b) & (c):Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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